
- 704/2016/47i"II'1'I'L 

iHc!i) 	 wi 

Picii 	1, '1 	Iik, 3III'lI. 	 .wfRiT. 

I1H 

1. IlThT - Cbk IR 	q—_ 	fl'1 II'-l"I". 

2. 151Hc'I 	 0Tff 

Piclk-il 52 	'iIcp, 3i1II1I. 	 .&clT2T 1 IUI. 

199 1Tf 1Ie1c, '(141 

.wfT ct 3  4. 

.31 3iPieI L1!c\UU, 

q—'I\3lc &Tq 	 .3&F2 "flil*c1 3:fr . 

[uf Riiici :04/12/2017 

1. w2ff Um Zf { ii'-i1 PC-c 	(cict), 	l'i"Iq, 

(f~T# 3IT 'cl-c (icP)' EffJ iiIII) ZVWRT T4~:-w 212/2014 

iRci f41 1T1 34II 1IICP 14.10.2015 * Picc 	Ill9 4jjc: 

3fkZ[T 1998 (fv-ft 3iTt 'IV icD 3fffftZFE' 	T 7I ii) it 1TT 65 

cl6cl W'c),c1 Zf I TFt *1 

2. P' uJ 	?12 	 CTR * f 	TfT TT 3Tq* *11 çc 

[ 

	

	*1Lc-II 31 t, 3MYftZF 	 1485 	[ -ic 

f c 	4-aM 3TT4 '1s1I 2 	)-1fll ZTTff 	 13,00,000/- 

(fr4 - ;'c {ct 	c1I1 14\1 * 	—1\J4P 	lIIk 

1iict 09.07.2012 qt SI'c,c1 1i 1T1T, R'ii 3Tt—L1si1ct, TT 5M 

-1IRc1 tR tZI 	l/j 	() C4 	CP 	Yik 

it A–(Tr fT TZITI 	IIcPk IItl 	 t11RIT TFqT 	, 

1'-l10 	 9T7 t-i1ic 3III -i 1 Ic TT 1'IICP 05.06.2012 ll51 

311ICP 	c41Pi1cp 4I'1It 	iciRci Ri Tr TFZrT 211, f-c 

Mil RIT 1T 3cc1 	 cçJj 	 T11T 211 

tRft fftr 	9-3'-I 14 	Ic1UI -ItIq 9-31Lj14 1 tR I'1 

	

3TfEr9T 1'iic 25.02.2008 Z 	 ]fJ 

2,31,06,600/— 	 -lc1I 	T 31TtI Rb-II TRITI 3TT 

31TTtT ll1 Iii 	3T—qTh-Tct 	TT 	IcP 3IIRTT 	TFT 51(5) * 

c1c1 	C 	(TT) 	* 	uIcT f.ii TRfI I ctcc 	(1cp) 

ei"IIc1I ................2 



—: 2 :— 	 PI 4 1 -fl -1 1'&1I - 704/2016/444II.11I. 

i'i'iI 3T[ 3II {'1icP 14.10.2015 	 ZTThRT T4cmk cpç' 

fffZff 	 jcp 	E.1NI ZI iiR-ci *IIc1 	1 

18,50,380/— 7d'l f 	3ITt TT --TI Wftff Rbi TF1TI 	cIctc 

((q)) * jcjç w4T t uTf4ff &qR W1t1T gm zru P 	1*c,cl m 

T1?1I 

3. 	5l1 * tRTq Rii 3T1Tt15 MTfT 	 1 	.icI- 

1T 	 IIfr1I 	F 	YId''I 	c'P &T 1bi TMT t 7q 

'3qtl 	 'c t[ 	J 	/)i ;pq5 3f{ cpç 7 c*c1Ij 

zI5'l- 	S4 cpk.fi T11T * 	-c 1 tflç 	IIct)k ilItIci 

1I0 	 j—\3I 1Id1 	3FF 	T1T t[ 	 JCt 	çq) 

m tqm TT 3fltT 1 	rr 	c1c 	i) 1T 

1IT[T '-ci ,i ctcj 	 Ic 	P 	ThJ1 	IIR-ci 1Ic1 1TT1 

f 	 * I RN 

1.1I 14094/2010 cPIe1I' 'Ictc1 WO fro ciii 	3jfq 

TiT.TF1 f 3T--;q Pi4.i 1 -tiq, 19.01.2017 	 ETt 311 	f9T 

F,.-IICi 25.02.2008 f 14.07.2014 Eb't PIc1 RbLII 	1T ET *,t-? ftp-i1t 

1TffzIT rr rrr 	Rgc 	iii.mii 	r* TTJ Tr 	_-YIc1UIlgeq5 

	

ICP cCt 	tzFM -9t T9t *1 31 T52TT * 

T2T 1i'i Tii' 	31T1T 	Pii 	)cp[ fT iTr TT 1c.i 

FiI 

4. 	3TlT 	Ii11 31 1II 	5 — Iulc1 3Jff5 

(jq,) 	P 41VA 3TT 31II TT 	T92tE c 

5. 	 G 	 9f Rb1I TMT T21T YIcl 	5[ 3.Iccprj 

1i T1TI cRçi 	j1c Ti--I-c1 zr 6 M o aTRRp-qTA zwr 3j 

1U TITI 

6. 	*cl I ci VWR7 	cfl zjr f 	9T Z 	fcF w1fzrr um imt  

34W11IcP 	r 	 ii-f 	•;:I11-:;; .  HNe, 3HIIt'k T  

i-ciRci q,ii T,  f'iw * 	3-jcj 	TT - 	h-cN°T 	eP 

15,59,000/— 3TT Ri TMT I 	ti— c 	3IIIItlk 	TT 3ctc1 

	

ec 	 1ci/k.i QCt) c-ç m jiIcb' 

Z5T 	clIlct, 1i 7M  41IcIcfk ThER[ 

j ,................ 3 



—: 3 :— 	 - 704/2016/li'9I'lI'. 

I's4 *1cPk 	t 3T141T 1IIct 25.02.2008 * 311I 3iW11IcP 9j4 

t 	cHPI1cP 

2,31,06,600/— IF 	 TI tVM 45T &FEtf 14TI TFZrT 1 

cPk TT &f49T fiicr 14.07.2014 	C 

*q 	1I TMT fcff -3Y.iI 'iRcic'i 	 cicit 	f~zplq  

r 3T 	—I-c1I 	ccP tR 	Jcp/1 	b 	c1I 

fl 1E 	3T1iT9T Cjc1Ct 	(q) 	TT c'IIc1 !,cP.<UI tR 

1T 	P1t I i.r'LI 	cPk Zm 31fI9T 1IIcb 25.02.2008 4 14.07.2014 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
(TAX DIVISION) 
NOTIFICATION 

Jaipur, February 25, 2008 
S.0.449.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 

9 of the Rajasthan Stamp Act, 1998 (Act No. 14 of 1999), the State 

Government being satisfied that it is expedient in the public interest, so to 

do, hereby orders that stamp duty chargeable on the instrument of 
immovable property executed by the State Government, Rajasthan Housing 

Board, Jaipur Development Authority, Urban Improvement Trust, RIICO, 

Municipality, Municipal Council or Nagar Nigam, after change of land use, 

shall be reduced and charged only on the difference of market value of land 

calculated on the basis of previous land use and changed land use. 

INo.F 12(1 5)FD/Tax/2008-97J 
By Order of the Governor, 

(Rajat Kumar Mishra) 
Secretary to Government 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
(TAX DIVISION) 
NOTIFICATION 

Jaipur, July 14, 2014 
S.0.72.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 9 

of the Rajasthan Stamp Act, 1998 (Act No. 14 of 1999) and in supersession 
of this department's Notification No. F.12(15)FD/Tax/2008-97 dated 

25.2.2008 and order No.F.5(52) FD/Tax/2010 datedl9.10.2010, the State 

Government being of the opinion that it is expedient in public interest so to 

do, hereby orders that the stamp duty chargeable on order of land use 

change issued under the Rajasthan Urban Areas (Change of Land Use) 

Rules, 2010 or under any other relevant rules, shall be reduced and charged 

at the rate of 10% of the amount of charges or fee for land use change, 
subject to a minimum of rupees 500 in each case. The stamp duty paid on 
the order of land use change shall be adjusted towards the total amount of 

duty chargeable on the lease deed at the time of execution of lease deed in 
pursuance of such order. 	I 

e1"Il(1I ................4 



p 

—: 4 :— 	 1i'<i4 'iqi - 704/2016/lH'1k. 

Explanation: 

(i) This notification shall also be applicable on land use change orders 

pending for adjudication of proper stamp duty before Collector 

(Stamps) and orders issued before the date of publication of this 

notification. 

(ii) Stamp duty already paid shall riot be refunded. 
[No.F.4(1 5)FD/Tax/20 14-501 

By order of the Governor, 
(Apoorv Joshi) 

Deputy Secretary to the Government 

"10. For conversion, the revenue tax is already collected and in our 

opinion Section 9 is wrongly invoked. Section 9 deals with the 

exemption and thus only supplementary agreement for project Rs. 

100 being stamp and registration could be charged. 

In this regard, Article -III (2) is reproduced as under: - 

2. A document amending, modifying Same as payable on the principal 
or correcting but not cancelling any deed or document, if such fee does 
previously registered document. not exceed Rs.200/- and otherwise 

Rs.200/- 

11. In the premises, the petitions deserve to be allowed and the 

same are allowed. The notifications dated 25.2.2008 and 14.7.2014 

are declared to be bad. 

12. The amount, if it is paid, by the petitioner will be refunded 

within two months with interest @ 6 per cent. If the amount is not 

paid within two months, the same will carry interest @ 12 per cent." 

8. 	4111' -  q '.I-lT[ 3I 	IIel 	TT 3crc1 	 •j\Yl TRTTR 

it ifTrn 1 -iicp 25.02.2008 Z[  14.07.2014 	&T EhMO Pbi IT 

	

15T *1 HM -i11 74M7,M 	3f [uk 	g1 

Icb 	ccl 	c1I k1 T6t t, .FsIRI, 	t'Ic1 

!.1Ct)I 	 I'Iht'k qt t,Ct?I 	TJ 	_lrc1U1 

39T 	*1 3cc1 	 &Hcyicp 

-I 	Vi It1ccI 	1T 	 f r4 iIiRrcr flII1c1 	1 &p 	rftr 

ic 	ç'q5 ZTr tqm 5T 31Ttt1 Rb I 'ii I-il 	 3fft5 

L
............... 5 



$ 

—: 5 :— 	 -9.1I - 704/2016/4(II'l"I. 

'ilidi 	, - 1 Vq7F 
CcctL 	3cc1 IT'-1'1 R1 LJcI.1I 

-m 
	

WT;5T -4 WrfkT TT 

r aTftroc 

9, 	g')c1c1 Riz1.-i 	 iftr 	TT l'-cc1 PI 41Tt *CPI' 

tcIc (jcp) 	f [kh-i 3T[ 	II 1?'1IcP 14.10.2015 

3Tgk-cl RI 'iuicli t T2H PI fi 7Tr g t 	nfn gm ctc1c 

(ticp)ct[ii 

M 	d c 	 cii 	 I g  '1 	RI &.I I 

T3lI i1i3O 

10. 	P1Ud1? jlRII TRill 


